#### 506270308 09/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6317055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STANLEY W. DELIZO	01/22/2019
GERALD JAY ANGELO	01/11/2019
THEODORE JOSEPH SCHERZINGER	01/07/2019
BRIAN J. LINDGREN	01/21/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACCAR INC
Street Address:	777 106TH AVENUE
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17031520

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-357-1670

Email: mscocchera@merchantgould.com

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18325.0295USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY D. LEIBOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory D. Leibold/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053877 FRAME: 0424 506270308

source=Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053877 FRAME: 0425

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Stanley W. DeLizo, Gerald Jay Angelo, Theodore Joseph Scherzinger,

and Brian J. Lindgren are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United

States entitled CONFIGURABLE, MODULAR VEHICLE ON COMMON CHASSIS

PLATFORM, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS; and we hereby authorize

the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness<sup>PLLC</sup>, 1201 Third Avenue,

Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, Application No. 16/141,675, filed September 25, 2018);

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of

business at 777 106th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention

disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our

entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to

apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the

name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had

this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to

execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to

make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on

said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and

patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Signature pages to follow

PCCR\66646121 - ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE DOCK

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 053877 FRAME: 0426

	Executed at	RENTO	<del>),</del> V	(city),	WASHINGTON	(state),
this_	Executed at 22 day	of JANUA	KY, 2019	).		
					who jos	
				Stanley W.	. DeLize	
STA	TE OF WASHI	NGTON	)		,	
COU	NTY OF	ING	) ss. _ )			
ackno	appeared befor	e me, and sai	d person a	cknowledged the	Stanley W. DeLizo is the at he signed this instrum s and purposes mentioned	ent and
Dated	+ Janua	3220 May 20	19 /	Debrac	a. Diro	
(Seal	O CHAPLE	S NO	P <sub>i</sub>	ignature rinted Name: otary Public Iy appointment e	elsorah AM) xpires 12/10/2020	ines
	OF WASH	W. C.				

Executed at Renton this // day of Lincary, 20	(city), <u>Washington</u> (state), 119.
	Gerald Jay Angelo
who appeared before me, and said persor	ctory evidence that Gerald Jay Angelo is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
instrument.  Dated: January 11, 2019	ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
(Seaf or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Tammy Chavarra Notary Public My appointment expires 9/29/21

Executed at SAMMAN	MISH	_ (city), _	WA	(state),
this 7th day of JAN	, 2019,			
		Theod	ocder 6 Jore Joseph Scher	zinger
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)			
COUNTY OF KIND	) ss. )			
I certify that I know or hat the person who appeared before instrument and acknowledged it mentioned in the instrument.	me, and s	aid person	n acknowledged	that he signed this
Dated: Jan 7, 2019	<del>1</del>	B 1	desas	
(Seal or start)  BHUMIKA R DESAI Notary Public State of Washington Commission # 17400' My Comm. Expires Aug 15,	Pri No	ppature inted Name stary Public	: Bhymlk	

this 21st day of TANKARY, 2		(state),
	Brian I. Lindgren	
who appeared before me, and said person	factory evidence that Brian J. Lindgren is the on acknowledged that he signed this instrumentary act for the uses and purposes mentioned	nt and
(Seal or stamp)  AH ANN  OR SION  OTAR  OUBLIC  OF WASH  JAM:rxb	Signature Printed Name: Deborah A Mi Notary Public My appointment expires 12/10/2020	ires
VA TAVALENAM		

PCCRV6646121 - ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE, DOCK

Page 5 of 5